

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7345 OF 2019

Narhari S/o Onkar GawaiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,....RESPONDENT
Revenue And Forest Department, Mumbai And
Others

N.B. KALWAGHE for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO GP FOR R/1 TO 5 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 1st July, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 15/07/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)